S u bject Release of fellowship amount to candidates under the Scheme of National
Fellowship and Scholarship for Higher Education of ST students during the current
financial y ear 2023-24.

Sir,
lam directed to convey the sanction of the President of lndia for release of

Rs.9,46,11,270/- (Rupees Nine Crore Forty Six Lakh Eleven Thousand Two Hundred
Seventy Only) to Canara Bank under the scheme of "National Fellowship and Scholarship
for Higher Education of ST students", as per details given below: -

Particulars Amount

Fellowship amount for disbursal to candidates as per the list into
their respective Bank accounts by DBT mode through Canara

[...]

APRIL 2023 to JUNE 2023 is Rs 25,40 ,1621- 1or Tolal Expenditure
Rs.28,22,40,2511- Rs.25,40,162.00

Amount released (by rounding up) Rs.9,46,11,27O.OO

2. The Drawing and Disbursing Officer of this Ministry is authorized to remit the
payment of Rs.9,46,'11,270l- (Rupees Nine Crore Forty Six Lakh Eleven Thousand
Two Hundred Seventy Only) to Canara Bank Saving Account No. 110067292541,
National Archives Branch, New Delhi 110001, IFSC Code No. CNR80003525.

4. The expenditure is debitable to Major Head "2225" Welfare of Scheduled Castes,
Scheduled Tribes and other Backward Classes and Minorities (Major Head), 02 - Welfare